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Matthew Adler

Consumer Federation of
America
madler@consumerfed.org

Naz Ahmed

Consumer Brands Association
nahmed@consumerbrandsasso
ciation.org

John Allan*
International Dairy Foods Assoc.
jallan@idfa.org

Joseph Aquilina
Consumer Brands Association
josephtaquilina@gmail.com

David Barragan*
Southern Nevada Health District
barragan@snhd.org

Pat Basu

Food, Drug, and HACCP
Consulting, LLC
pbasul970@gmail.com

Toby Beckelman*
CSPI
tbeckelman@cspinet.org

Maddy Belin

Center for Science in the Public
Interest

mbelin@cspinet.org

Melissa Habedank Bender
American Institute for Cancer
Research
m.habedank@aicr.org

Amanda Berhaupt-Glickstein
ABG Consulting, LLC
amanda.berhaupt@gmail.com

Maureen McNamara Best

Local Environmental Agriculture
Project
maureen@leapforlocalfood.org

Jonathan Bethony
Seylou
jonathan@seylou.com

Jeanne Blankenship
Academy of Nutrition and
Dietetics
jblankenship@eatright.org

Sara Bleich

USDA Food and Nutrition
Service
Sara.Bleich@usda.gov

Meg Bohne*
Consumer Reports
meg.bohne@consumer.org

Faith Bontrager
Albertsons
Faith.bontrager@Albertsons.com

Alexandra Bookis
Farm Sanctuary
abookis@farmsanctuary.org

Betsy Booren
Tyson Foods
betsy.booren@tyson.com

John Boyd, Jr.
National Black Farmers Association
johnwesleyboydjr@gmail.com

Nikko Brady
Delaware Department of Agriculture
nikko.brady@delaware.gov

Sarah Brandmeier

Consumer Brands Association
sbrandmeier@consumerbrandsasso
ciation.org

Philip Brasher
Agri-Pulse
philip@agri-pulse.com

Tristan Breaux
Tyson Foods
Tristan.Breaux@tyson.com

Christine Brentin*
lona Senior Services
cbrentin@iona.org

HeeWon Brindle-Khym
Rwdsu
hkhym@rwdsu.org

Garrick Brown*
Cuiding Stars Licensing Company
garrick.brown@guidingstars.com

Kaitlyn Brown
Nestle
k.d.brown.me@gmail.com

Heather Bruskin
Montgomery County Food Council
hbruskin@mocofoodcouncil.org

T. Colin Campbell*
Cornell University
tccl@cornell.edu

Elizabeth Caton*
Cuiding Stars
elizabeth.caton@guidingstars.com

Harold Chase
NSF
hchase@nsf.org

Joseph Clayton

International Food Information
Council

clayton@ific.org

Madeline Cohen
The Good Food Institute
madelinec@gfi.org

Janet Collins
Motif FoodWorks, Inc.
JCollins@MotifFoodWorks.com

Tristan Colonius
FDA
Tristan.Colonius@fda.hhs.gov

Kelsey Conklin*
CSPI
kelsey.ak.conklin@gmail.com

Chris Costanzo
Food Bank News
chris.costanzo@foodbanknews.org

Erica Johnson Creamer*

Walmart
ericajohnsoncreamer@walmart.co
m

Garrett Darrah*

Center for Science in the Public
Interest

gdarrah@cspinet.org

Charles Decker
National Farmers Union
cdecker@nfudc.org

Monica DeDios*
Tyson Foods
monica.dedios@tyson.com

Patrick Delaney
Walmart
patrick.delaney@walmart.com

Dana DeSilva*

U.S. Department of Health and
Human Services
dana.desilva@hhs.gov

Ray DeVirgiliis
Reckitt
ray.devirgiliis@reckitt.com

Emily Dimiero
Cargill
treva_smith@cargill.com

Leah Douglas
Reuters
leah.douglas@thomsonreuters.com

Silvia Dumitrescu
International Food Information
Council

dumitrescu@ific.org

Navin Durbhakula
Harvard Plant Futures

gavindurbhakula@colIege.harvard.e
u

CONSUMERFED.ORGC @CONSUMERFED #CFAFPC


mailto:jonathan@seylou.com

ATTENDEE LIST

*VIRTUAL ATTENDEE

Sia Economides
Nestle USA
sia.economides@us.nestle.com

Ryan Edwards*
UrbanFootprint )
ryan.edwards@urbanfootprint.com

Maureen Enright*
BBB National Programs
menright@bbbnp.org

Karen Ensle* . )
Rutgers Cooperative Extension
kensle@njaes.rutgers.edu

Ron Estrada )
Farmworker Justice
restrada@farmworkerjustice.org

Sandra Eskin )
U.S. Department of Agriculture
sandra.eskin@comcast.net

Mariana Fagundes Crilo )
George Washington University
marianafg@gwu.edu

Madalyn Farrar o
FMI - The Food Industry Association
mfarrar@fmi.org

Caroline Farrington* )
Consumer Federation of America
carolinesfarrington@yahoo.com

Umailla Fatima
UnidosUS
ufatima@unidosus.org

Blakeley Fitzpatrick* )
Food and Drug Administration
blakeley fitzpatrick@fda.hhs.gov

Sheila Fleischhacker
USDA/NIFA/IFSN
Sheila.Fleischhacker@usda.gov

Anthony Flood
IFIC
flood@ific.org

Susan Flores
CSPI )
sflores@cspinet.org

Megan Flynn )
Life Time Foundation
MFLYNN@LTFOUNDATION.ORG

Tracy Fox
USDA
tracy.fox@usda.gov

Emily Friedman*
CSPI )
efriedman@cspinet.org

Courtney Gaine*
The Sugar Association
gaine@sugar.org

Kara Gainer
Walmart
kara.gainer@walmart.com

Sarah Gallo o
Consumer Brands Association
sgallo@consumerbrandsassociatio
n.org

Janet Gemmill
US Food and Drug Administration
janet.gemmill@fda.hhs.gov

Nancy Glick
National Consumers League
nancyg@nclnet.org

Janell Goodwin
FDA .
Janell.goodwin@fda.hhs.gov

Stephanie Goodwin
Danone North America
stephanie.goodwin@danone.com

Sally Greenberg
National Consumer League
sallyg@nclnet.org

Julie Greene* ]
(LJIiJCIdeg Stars Licensing Company,
julie.greene@guidingstars.com

Eva Greenthal
CSPI .
egreenthal@cspinet.org

Thomas Gremillion )
Consumer Federation of America
tgremillion@consumerfed.org

Jerry Hagstrom
The Hagstrom Report
jhagstrom@nationaljournal.com

Kevin Hall
National Institutes of Health
kevin.hall@nih.gov

Michael Hansen*
Consumer Reports
michael.hansen@consumer.org

Jaydee Hanson
Center for Food Safety
jhanson@centerforfoodsafety.org

Cassie Harrison-Ramos* )
Center for Science in the Public
Interest )
cramos@cspinet.org

Michael Harvey*
AZCEND
michael@azcend.org

Robert Harvey
FoodCorps
rebecca.sanchez@foodcorps.org

Lisa Held
Civil Eats
lisa@civileats.com

Esther Hernandez*
CSPI .
ehernandez@cspinet.org

Cliff Hight* ) o i
Kansas State University Libraries
chight@ksu.edu

Hoa Hoang® .
University of Missouri - FAPRI
HoangH@missouri.edu

Leslie Hoglund* )

Old Domjinion University/Norfolk
Food Policy Council
Ihoglund@odu.edu

Stephanie Hopkins
Arlington County Government
shopkins@arlingtonva.us

Geoff Horsfield
Environmental Working Group
geoff.horsfield@ewg.org

Kelley Hudak
Tyson Foods
kelley.hudak@tyson.com

Rafia Hussain
Self Employed
rafia_hussain@yahoo.com

Michael Jacobson

National Food Museum
michael.jacobson@nationalfoodmu
seum.org

Beth Johnson

Food Directions ] )
bethjohnson@fooddirectionsdc.co
m

Stephanie Johnson
National Grocers Association
sjohnson@nationalgrocers.org

Anupama Joshi
CSP| '
ajoshi@cspinet.org

Mark Kantor* o _
Food and Druc}; Administration
mark.kantor@fda.hhs.gov

Amy Keating*
Consumer Reports
amy.keating@consumer.org

Melissa Kessler*
ADM
melissa.kessler@adm.com

KFv]Ie Kinner
The Pew Charitable Trusts
kkinner@pewtrusts.org

Marlena Koch
CSPI )
mkoch@cspinet.org

Lesley Kroupa* -
PHI Ctr for Wellness & Nutrition
lesley.kroupa@wellness.phi.org

Kasia Kujawski
albertsons
kasia.kujawski@albertsons.com
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Corby Kummer
Aspen Institute o
Corby. Kummer@aspeninstitute.org

ElaDer\le Adler Kuritzky*
carole.adler@fda.hhs.gov

Hyo Jin Lee
Témple Law School
hyojin.lee@temple.edu

Michelle Lewis*
Swords to Plowshares
mlewis@stp-sf.org

Kristen Lindstrom*
Marion County Public Health Dept
elindstrom@marionhealth.org

Anna Marie Lowery )
Consumer Federation of America
alowery@consumerfed.org

Rachel Lyons
rlyons@ufcw.org

Melissa Maitin-Shepard
MMS Health Strategies, LLC .
mmshealthstrategies@gmail.com

Claudia Malloy

CSPI i
Cmalloy@cspinet.org
Shelley Maniscalco

Nutrition On Demand
shelley@nutritionondemand.net

Meghan Maroney
CSPI i
mmaroney@cspinet.org

Maya Maroto
FoodMinds )
mmaroto@foodminds.com

Michelle Matto . o
International Dairy Foods Association
mmatto@idfa.org

Sean McBride
DSM Strategic )
smcbride@dsmstrategic.com

Matt McKinneg o
FMI - The Food Industry Association
mmckinney@fmi.org

Nathan McMullen
University of Maryland .
nathancharlesmmcmullen@gmail.com

Molly Miller*

Tyson Foods
molly.miller@tyson.com

Jacob Multer

CSPI i

jmulter@cspinet.org

Radha Muthiah

Capital Area Food Bank
hsalmon@capitalareafoodbank.org

DeAnna Nara
CSPI )
Dnara@cspinet.org
Amy Nelms*

CSF}/I

anelms@cspinet.org

Winfrey Norton* .
US Department of Agriculture
winfrey.norton@usda.gov

David Orte%a ) )
Michigan State University
dlortega@msu.edu

Robert Paarlber
Harvard Kennedy School
Robert_Paarlberg@hks.harvard.edu

Stacie Pabst* )
Gordon Food Service
stacie.pabst@gfs.com

Marisa Paipongna*
IFIC ey

paipongna@ific.org

Meredith Parr )
Milken Institute School of Public
Health

mereparri2@gwu.edu

Rick Pasco
Watkinson Miller )
ropasco@watkinsonmiller.com

Jazzmyn Peterson . .
Consumer Federation of America
jpeterson@consumerfed.org

Molly Pfaffenroth
Amazon
pfaffmol@amazon.com

Ana Piekarz
Kraft Heinz ]
ana.piekarz@kraftheinz.com
Alf/ssa Pike*
IFIC
pike@ific.org
Megan Poinski
Food Dive | ]
mpoinski@industrydive.com
Ellie Portillo

errero
ellie.portillo@ferrero.com
Beth Racine
Texas A&M AgrilLife Research
beth.racine@ag.tamu.edu
Niamh Rahman*
CSPI )
nrahman@cspinet.org

Margarita Raycheva
IHS Markit

margarita.raycheva@ihsmarkit.com

Lory Reveil )
American Frozen Food Institute
Ireveil@afficom

Kendall Ridley ) o
Council for Résponsible Nutrition
kridley@crnusa.org

Steve Roach ] o
Council for Responsible Nutrition
sroach@foodanimalconcerns.org

Brian Ronholm
Consumer Reports
brian.ronholm@consumer.org

Robert Rosado o
International Dairy Foods Association
rrosado@idfa.org

Jared Rothstein o
Consumer Brands Association o
jrothstein@consumerbrandsassociatio
n.org

Sylvia Rowe
SR Strategy
rowe@srstrategy.com

Janice Rueda*
ADM
knarliss@yahoo.com

Leila Saldanha
GMU
Lsaldanh@gmu.edu

Nicole Salinas =~
Federation of Virginia Food Banks
nsalinas@vafoodbanks.org

Colin Schwartz

CSPI )
cschwartz@cspinet.org
Howard N. Seltzer*

FDA
howard.seltzer@fda.hhs.gov

Alexis Settineri
Food Directions ) )
alexissettineri@fooddirectionsdc.com

Andrea Sharkey*
NYC Department of Health
asharkeyl@health.nyc.gov

Dasha Shor
Mintel
dshor@mintel.com

Campbell Shuford |
The Sugar Association
shuford@sugar.org

Lauren Smith

Geqr%e Mason University
[smithO2@email.wm.edu

Linds%/ Smith

MWCOG
[smith@mwcog.org

Kris Sollid*

IFIC -~

sollid@ific.org

Sarah Sorscher

CSPI )
ssorscher@cspinet.org
Michael Starnes )
National Farmers Union
mikestarl7@gmail.com
Samara Sterlin,%*

THE PEANUT INSTITUTE
ssterling@peanut-institute.com
Monica Stewart*

Tyson Foods, Inc.
monica.stewart@tyson.com
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Allison Sylvetsky ) i
The George Washington University
asylvets@email.gwu.edu

Rachel Tobin*
Panum
rachel.tobin@panum.com

Cheryl Toner o
American Heart Association
cheryl.toner@heart.org

Mollie Van Lieu
International Fresh Produce Assoc.
mvanlieu@freshproduce.com

Nora Venegas
Tyson Foods
nora.venegas@tyson.com

Brian Vines
Consumer Reports
brian.vines@consumer.org

Roberta Wagner o
Consumer Brands Association |
rwagner@consumerbrandsassociatio
n.org

Chris Waldrop o )
Food and Drug Administration
christopher.waldrop@fda.hhs.gov

Jessica Wasserman*
WassermanRowe
jessica@wassermandc.com

James C. Webster
Agri-Pulse
websterj@aol.com

Susan Weinstock ]
Consumer Federation of America
sweinstock@consumerfed.org
Kimberly Wingfield

Nestle L}/SA. g.
Kimberly.wingfield@us.nestle.com

Margo Wootan
MXG Strategies, LLC .
MWootan@MXGStrategies.com

Lynn Yu,
raft Heinz )
lynn.yu@kraftheinz.com

Sarah Zoubek

Duke World Food Policy Center
sarah.zoubek@duke.edu
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